
October 2025 Liturgical Calendar 

 

Saturday–Sunday, October 4–5 

Fr. Peter in Amarillo 

Sunday, October 5 – 10:00 a.m., Typica 

 

Wednesday, October 8 

6:00 p.m., Divine Liturgy (James, the Son of Alphaeus) 

 

Saturday, October 11 

2:00 p.m., Holy Baptism and Chrismations 

*No Vespers this evening* 

 

Sunday, October 12 

8:30 a.m., Orthros 

10:00 a.m., Divine Liturgy 

 

Saturday, October 18 

9:00 a.m., Divine Liturgy (Holy Apostle & Evangelist Luke) 

6:00 p.m., Ninth Hour and Great Vespers 

 

Sunday, October 19 

8:30 a.m., Orthros 

10:00 a.m., Divine Liturgy 



Wednesday, October 22 

6:00 p.m., Divine Liturgy (James, the Brother of the Lord) 

 

Friday–Saturday, October 24–25 

Fr. Peter in Amarillo 

*No Vespers on Saturday* 

 

Sunday, October 26 

8:30 a.m., Orthros 

10:00 a.m., Divine Liturgy 

 

Monday, October 27 

6:00 p.m., Divine Liturgy (Holy Protection) 

Classes & Education 

Adult Education Classes 

Wednesday, October 15 – Jones Home 

Wednesday, October 29 – Jones Home 

6:00 p.m., Meal & Fellowship 

7:00 p.m., Class 

 

Catechumen / Inquirer Classes 

Sunday, October 12 – at church (after Coffee Hour) 

Sunday, October 26 – at church (after Coffee Hour) 

1:15–2:30 p.m.	


